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The 2024 NBL1 South season tips off on First up will be the much anticipated Women’s
Wednesday 3rd April featuring 6 games rematch, Bendigo hosting Waverley with the 2023
on opening night across three venues. Championship banner hanging from the rafters!
Amongst those 6 games, opening night Meanwhile, the Sandringham Men will look to

is highlighted by two mouth-watering avenge the heartbreaking Grand Final loss they
Grand Final replays! suffered to eventual national champions - Knox.
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To develop a fixture which as close as possible provides all clubs equal opportunities.

To maximise attendances & audiences at NBL1 South games — rivalries played on a Saturday, use of
midweek & Friday night games — ensuring state & national exposure of the conference.

Take into account requests of all NBL1 South clubs, particularly venues, rivalries and special events.

To ensure within restricted availabilities the need to limit back-to-back double headers for the
welfare of players.

Gender equity is a key component of Basketball Victoria’s philosophy. In NBL1 South, all games are
double headers involving both women’s and men’s games and promoted equally. All feature games
and Games of the Week take both the women’s and men’s games into consideration when selected.

All Victorian clubs play in either Mt Gambier or Tasmania in season, with Friday as a travel day.

Ten clubs will play in Tasmania, of which three of those teams — Ballarat Miners , Frankston Blues &
Melbourne Tigers will also play in Mt Gambier in the season. This is balanced across all clubs on a
season to season basis.
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THE WEIGHTED

DOUBLE MATCH-UPS

RSL VICTORIA
ANZAC ROUND

With an unbalanced fixture there is a need for all clubs

to play four other clubs a second time. This has been
balanced using the 2022 and 2023 seasons women & men’s
combined win/loss to accommodate the double up match
ups.

While this process cannot take into account form fluctuations
between seasons, and a significant performance increase or
decrease by any club may impact the fixture for others, the
results of the past two seasons (combined women & men)
demonstrates a relative parity of double match-ups for all
clubs in the competition.

THEMED ROUNDS

8-14 April
MENTAL HEALTH ROUND

24-28 April
ANZAC ROUND

31 May-2 June
HERITAGE ROUND

3-7 July
FIRST NATIONS ROUND

Clubs are strongly encouraged and are leading their own
themed rounds locally, such as Pink, Go Grey in May etc.

MENTAL HEALTH

The Mental Health Round has been well-supported by NBL1
South clubs each year. The annual round represents an
opportunity to raise awareness and raise funds in support
of groups such as Lifeline, Headspace and other community
groups who our associations choose to partner with.

In 2024, the Mental Health Round will be played in Round

2 with the feature game being the Frankston Blues hosting
the Diamond Valley Eagles; naming this the ‘Mac Match’ in
memory of Mac Holdsworth son of Frankston CEO Wayne
Holdsworth, who tragically took his life aged 17 in late 2023.
Funds raised from this match at Frankston will go towards
Headspace. All clubs are encouraged to reach out to their
local mental health partner to get their support in helping to
raise awareness.

The ANZAC round starts on Wednesday ANZAC Day Eve with
the traditional Frankston Blues v Dandenong Rangers match
up at Dreamstreet Lending Arena. The round continues with
14 more match ups.

At the end of each game a player from the game is presented
an ANZAC medal that features the distinct red petals of the
poppy flower and 76 silver markings symbolising the 76 clubs
nationally of NBL1.

The medal is awarded to the player that best epitomises the
ANZAC spirit of endurance, courage & mateship, so varies to
a traditional MVP vote.

This year NBL1 South has proudly partnered with RSL
Victoria. As part of this partnership, in ANZAC Round, our
referees will wear a specially designed uniform with the
Australian Multicam Camouflage design on the sleeves.

THE HERITAGE

The Heritage round is an opportunity for clubs to
acknowledge past players, life members, Hall of Famers

and wear throwback uniforms. The round commences on
Friday 31st May with Hobart Chargers hosting the Launceston
Tornadoes & North West Thunder, whilst Mt Gambier Pioneers
host Geelong United at Wulanda Recreation & Convention
Centre.

Other key rivalries are the Bendigo Braves hosting the
Ballarat Miners, Knox Raiders hosting Kilsyth Cobras, Diamond
Valley Eagles hosting local rivals The Eltham Wildcats and
Dandenong Rangers hosting the Frankston Blues.

THE FIRST NATIONS

The First Nations round is in the Victorian school holidays
and kicks off on Wednesday 3rd July with Ringwood Hawks
hosting Nunawading Spectres at Norwood Secondary
College followed on Thursday with Eltham Wildcats hosting
the Waverley Falcons and Frankston Blues hosting the
Kilsyth Cobras.

With a further 13 match ups across the round, many games
will be preceded by welcome ceremonies and indigenous
cultural performances. The majority of clubs will take to
the court in specially designed uniforms inspired by local
indigenous art and storytelling.

SGCHOOL

HOLIDAYS

2023 saw big crowds attend in school holiday periods, so
our clubs will utilize the two sets of school holidays availavle.
Rounds 1 & 2 and Rounds 12 & 13 feature many midweek
games, which also helps reduce or remove back-to-back
double headers for clubs.




FIXTURE BY ROUND
KEY HIGHLIGHTS

KING'S BIRTHDAY
WEEKEND

EXTENSION OF ROUND 3

There are 14 games fixtured on Thursday & Friday leading
into the long weekend, this allows a larger spread of games
across the season. Bendigo Braves v Waverley Falcons Women

GRAND FINAL REMATCHES

Sandringham Sabres v Knox Raiders Men

Eltham Wildcats v the Diamond Valley Eagles playing for the
O’Connor-Cukier Cup

THE FINAL EIGHT

HOW IT WORKS

THE FINAL 8 SYSTEM PROVIDES A DOUBLE CHANCE TO Eve clash.

ANZAC ROUND
Frankston Blues hosting Dandenong Rangers in the Anzac

THE TOP 4 TEAMS

A Regional Road Trip playing Bendigo Braves & Ballarat
19-21 July Miners

Qualifying & Elimination Finals (four/womens & mens)

RND 8 & 14

BATTLE OF THE BAY
26-28 July Sandringham Sabres & Frankston Blues

Semi Finals (two/womens & mens)
RND1&9

THE ASHES

2-4 August Kilsyth Cobras v Knox Raiders
Preliminary Finals (two/women’s & men’s)

HERITAGE ROUND

10 August KEY MATCH UPS — Knox Raiders v Kilsyth Cobras,
NBL1 South Conference Grand Final Hobart Chargers v Launceston/NWT, Bendigo Braves
v Ballarat Miners, Diamond Valley Eagles v Eltham
Wildcats which leads into the Kings Birthday weekend.
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GAMES OF THE WEEK (GOTW)

GOTW is a chance for us to showcase NBL1 south to viewers
on Kayo, general sports fans on Kayo, not just fans of NBL1
basketball. States choose the best possible game on each of
their allocated days.

NBL1 nationwide is only able to have upto 3 womens/men
streams per day. With more than 60% of the games across

the country scheduled on Saturdays, it is another reason
why Friday games within the fixture are so important.

BASKETBALL

= BASKETBALL

@eme VIED

The NBL allocates a mix of days evenly across five
conferences.

Conferences select the games before the season, taking
into account match ups (women & men), venue presentation,
attendance and variety of clubs to ensure all clubs are
televised on Kayo, not necessarily as the home venue.

Once the season starts some games are changed later in
season because of match ups heading into finals.
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Wednesday, 3 April 2024
Wednesday, 3 April 2024

Wednesday, 3 April 2024

Thursday, 4 April 2024
Friday, 5 April 2024
Friday, 5 April 2024
Saturday, 6 April 2024
Saturday, 6 April 2024
Saturday, 6 April 2024
Saturday, 6 April 2024
Saturday, 6 April 2024
Saturday, 6 April 2024
Sunday, 7 April 2024
Sunday, 7 April 2024
Sunday, 7 April 2024

Sunday, 7 April 2024

Monday, 8 April 2024

Tuesday, 9 April 2024

Wednesday, 10 April 2024

Wednesday, 10 April 2024

Thursday, 11 April 2024
Thursday, 11 April 2024
Thursday, 11 April 2024
Friday, 12 April 2024
Friday, 12 April 2024
Friday, 12 April 2024
Saturday, 13 April 2024
Saturday, 13 April 2024
Saturday, 13 April 2024
Saturday, 13 April 2024
Saturday, 13 April 2024
Saturday, 13 April 2024
Sunday, 14 April 2024
Sunday, 14 April 2024

Sunday, 14 April 2024

Sunday, 14 April 2024

Sandringham Sabres
Ringwood Hawks
Ballarat Miners
Melbourne Tigers
Frankston Blues
Nunawading Spectres
Launceston/NWT
Bendigo Braves
Casey Cavaliers
Eltham Wildcats
Kilsyth Cobras
Sandringham Sabres
Waverley Falcons
Frankston Blues
Melbourne Tigers

Ballarat Miners

Ringwood Hawks
Diamond Valley Eagles
Dandenong Rangers
Sandringham Sabres
Frankston Blues
Ringwood Hawks
Kilsyth Cobras
Geelong United
Launceston/NWT
Hobart Chargers
Kilsyth Cobras
Melbourne Tigers
Hobart Chargers
Eltham Wildcats
Launceston/NWT

Mt Gambier Pioneers
Casey Cavaliers
Melbourne Tigers
Keilor Thunder

Mt Gambier Pioneers

Knox Raiders

Kilsyth Cobras
Bendigo Braves
Dandenong Rangers
Keilor Thunder
Ringwood Hawks
Hobart Chargers
Waverley Falcons
Dandenong Rangers
Diamond Valley Eagles
Knox Raiders

Mt Gambier Pioneers
Mt Gambier Pioneers
Eltham Wildcats
Nunawading Spectres

Geelong United

Casey Cavaliers
Keilor Thunder
Eltham Wildcats
Casey Cavaliers
Diamond Valley Eagles
Knox Raiders

Keilor Thunder
Bendigo Braves
Waverley Falcons
Dandenong Rangers
Sandringham Sabres
Ringwood Hawks
Waverley Falcons
Nunawading Spectres
Dandenong Rangers
Frankston Blues
Bendigo Braves

Knox Raiders
Geelong United

Ballarat Miners

Southern Basketball Centre
Norwood Secondary College

Selkirk Stadium

Melbourne Sports Centre MSAC
Dreamstreet Lending Arena
Nunawading Basketball Centre
Elphin Sports/Mazda BT-50 Thunder Stadiums
Bendigo Stadium (Red Energy Arena)
Casey Stadium

Montmorency Secondary College
Kilsyth Sports Centre

Southern Basketball Centre
Waverley Basketball Centre
Dreamstreet Lending Arena
Melbourne Sports Centre MSAC

Selkirk Stadium

Norwood Secondary College

Diamond Valley Sports & Fitness Centre
Dandenong Stadium

Southern Basketball Centre
Dreamstreet Lending Arena

Norwood Secondary College

Kilsyth Sports Centre

The Geelong Arena

Elphin Sports Stadium

Hobart Netball and Sports Centre
Kilsyth Sports Centre

Melbourne Sports Centre MSAC

South East Stadium

Montmorency Secondary College
Mazda BT-50 Thunder Stadium
Wulanda Recreation and Convention Centre
Casey Stadium

Melbourne Sports Centre MSAC

Keilor Basketball Netball Stadium

Waulanda Recreation and Convention Centre

06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
05:30PM
05:30PM
06:00PM
05:30PM
05:30PM
12:30PM

12:30PM

12:30PM

12:00PM

06:00PM
06:30PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
05:30PM
05:30PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
01:00PM

12:30PM

02:00PM

12:30PM

TIP-OFF (oca) | TIP-OFF |

08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
07:00PM
07:30PM
07:30PM
08:00PM
07:30PM
07:30PM
02:30PM
02:30PM
02:30PM

02:00PM

TIP-OFF (oca) | TIP-OFF |

08:00PM
08:30PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
07:30PM
07:30PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
03:00PM
02:30PM
04:00PM

02:30PM




TIP-OFF (oca) | TIP-OFF |

Friday, 19 April 2024 Mt Gambier Pioneers Launceston/NWT Waulanda Recreation and Convention Centre 06:00PM 08:00PM
Saturday, 20 April 2024 Dandenong Rangers Knox Raiders Dandenong Stadium 06:00PM 08:00PM
Saturday, 20 April 2024 Diamond Valley Eagles Sandringham Sabres Diamond Valley Sports & Fitness Centre 06:00PM 08:00PM
Saturday, 20 April 2024 Keilor Thunder Casey Cavaliers Keilor Basketball Netball Stadium 06:00PM 08:00PM
Saturday, 20 April 2024 Waverley Falcons Melbourne Tigers Waverley Basketball Centre 06:30PM 08:30PM
Saturday, 20 April 2024 Nunawading Spectres Hobart Chargers Nunawading Basketball Centre 05:30PM 07:30PM
Saturday, 20 April 2024 Geelong United Frankston Blues The Geelong Arena 05:00PM 07:00PM
Saturday, 20 April 2024 Ballarat Miners Ringwood Hawks Selkirk Stadium 05:30PM 07:30PM
Saturday, 20 April 2024 Eltham Wildcats Kilsyth Cobras Montmorency Secondary College 06:00PM 08:00PM
Sunday, 21 April 2024 Diamond Valley Eagles Melbourne Tigers Diamond Valley Sports & Fitness Centre 12:00PM 02:00PM
Sunday, 21 April 2024 Ringwood Hawks Hobart Chargers The Rings 12:00PM 02:00PM
Sunday, 21 April 2024 Keilor Thunder Launceston/NWT Keilor Basketball Netball Stadium 01:00PM 03:00PM
Sunday, 21 April 2024 Bendigo Braves Nunawading Spectres Bendigo Stadium (Red Energy Arena) 12:00PM 02:00PM

ROUND 4 - RSL VICTORIA ANZAC ROUND =R
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TIP-OFF (oca) | TIP-OFF |

Wednesday, 24 April 2024 Frankston Blues Dandenong Rangers Dreamstreet Lending Arena 06:00PM 08:00PM
Friday, 26 April 2024 Hobart Chargers Casey Cavaliers Hobart Netball and Sports Centre 06:00PM 08:00PM
Friday, 26 April 2024 Launceston/NWT Ballarat Miners Mazda BT-50 Thunder Stadium 05:30PM 07:30PM
Friday, 26 April 2024 Mt Gambier Pioneers Keilor Thunder Wulanda Recreation and Convention Centre 06:00PM 08:00PM
Saturday, 27 April 2024 Waverley Falcons Ringwood Hawks Waverley Basketball Centre 06:30PM 08:30PM
Saturday, 27 April 2024 Melbourne Tigers Eltham Wildcats Melbourne Sports Centre MSAC 05:30PM 07:30PM
Saturday, 27 April 2024 Launceston/NWT Casey Cavaliers Elphin Sports Stadium 06:00PM 08:00PM
Saturday, 27 April 2024 Diamond Valley Eagles Knox Raiders Diamond Valley Sports & Fitness Centre 06:00PM 08:00PM
Saturday, 27 April 2024 Dandenong Rangers Geelong United Dandenong Stadium 06:00PM 08:00PM
Saturday, 27 April 2024 Kilsyth Cobras Nunawading Spectres Kilsyth Sports Centre 05:30PM 07:30PM
Saturday, 27 April 2024 Bendigo Braves Sandringham Sabres Bendigo Stadium (Red Energy Arena) 05:00PM 07:00PM
Saturday, 27 April 2024 Hobart Chargers Ballarat Miners South East Stadium 06:00PM 08:00PM
Sunday, 28 April 2024 Sandringham Sabres Nunawading Spectres Southern Basketball Centre 2:00PM 04:00PM
Sunday, 28 April 2024 Keilor Thunder Waverley Falcons Keilor Basketball Netball Stadium 02:00PM 04:00PM
Sunday, 28 April 2024 Bendigo Braves Ringwood Hawks Bendigo Stadium (Red Energy Arena) 12:00PM 02:00PM
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Tuesday, 30 April 2024
Friday, 3 May 2024
Saturday, 4 May 2024
Saturday, 4 May 2024
Saturday, 4 May 2024
Saturday, 4 May 2024
Saturday, 4 May 2024
Saturday, 4 May 2024
Saturday, 4 May 2024
Saturday, 4 May 2024
Saturday, 4 May 2024
Sunday, 5 May 2024

Sunday, 5 May 2024

Waverley Falcons
Hobart Chargers
Sandringham Sabres
Nunawading Spectres
Keilor Thunder
Geelong United
Knox Raiders

Eltham Wildcats
Dandenong Rangers
Launceston/NWT
Waverley Falcons
Kilsyth Cobras

Bendigo Braves

Dandenong Rangers
Frankston Blues
Melbourne Tigers
Diamond Valley Eagles
Ballarat Miners

Mt Gambier Pioneers
Casey Cavaliers
Ringwood Hawks
Kilsyth Cobras
Frankston Blues
Bendigo Braves
Geelong United

Mt Gambier Pioneers

Waverley Basketball Centre
South East Stadium

Southern Basketball Centre
Nunawading Basketball Centre
Keilor Basketball Netball Stadium
The Geelong Arena

State Basketball Centre
Montmorency Secondary College
Dandenong Stadium

Mazda BT-50 Thunder Stadium
Waverley Basketball Centre
Kilsyth Sports Centre

Bendigo Stadium (Red Energy Arena)

06:00PM
06:00PM
05:00PM
05:30PM
06:00PM
05:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
05:30PM
12:30PM

12:00PM

1:30PM

TIP-OFF (oca) | TIP-OFF |

08:00PM
08:00PM
07:00PM
07:30PM
08:00PM
07:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
07:30PM
02:30PM
02:00PM

03:30PM

Friday, 10 May 2024
Friday, 10 May 2024
Saturday, 11 May 2024
Saturday, 11 May 2024
Saturday, 11 May 2024
Saturday, 11 May 2024
Saturday, 11 May 2024
Saturday, 11 May 2024
Saturday, 11 May 2024
Saturday, 11 May 2024
Sunday, 12 May 2024
Sunday, 12 May 2024

Sunday, 12 May 2024
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Hobart Chargers

Mt Gambier Pioneers
Casey Cavaliers
Bendigo Braves
Geelong United
Knox Raiders
Ringwood Hawks
Dandenong Rangers
Ballarat Miners
Launceston/NWT
Ringwood Hawks
Eltham Wildcats

Kilsyth Cobras

Melbourne Tigers

Nunawading Spectres
Kilsyth Cobras
Frankston Blues
Sandringham Sabres
Waverley Falcons
Diamond Valley Eagles
Keilor Thunder
Eltham Wildcats
Melbourne Tigers
Geelong United

Knox Raiders

Ballarat Miners

Hobart Netball and Sports Centre

Waulanda Recreation and Convention Centre
Casey Stadium

Bendigo Stadium (Red Energy Arena)

The Geelong Arena

State Basketball Centre

The Rings

Dandenong Stadium

Selkirk Stadium

Elphin Sports / Mazda BT-50 Thunder Stadiums
The Rings

Montmorency Secondary College

Kilsyth Sports Centre

06:00PM

06:00PM

05:30PM

05:00PM

05:00PM

06:00PM

06:00PM

06:00PM

05:30PM

06:00PM

12:00PM

12:30PM

12:00PM

TIP-OFF (oca) | TIP-OFF |

08:00PM

08:00PM

07:30PM

07:00PM

07:00PM

08:00PM

08:00PM

08:00PM

07:30PM

07:00PM

02:00PM

02:30PM

02:00PM




Saturday, 18 May 2024
Saturday, 18 May 2024
Saturday, 18 May 2024
Saturday, 18 May 2024
Saturday, 18 May 2024
Saturday, 18 May 2024
Saturday, 18 May 2024
Saturday, 18 May 2024
Saturday, 18 May 2024
Sunday, 19 May 2024
Sunday, 19 May 2024
Sunday, 19 May 2024
Sunday, 19 May 2024
Sunday, 19 May 2024

Sunday, 19 May 2024

Keilor Thunder
Bendigo Braves
Eltham Wildcats
Ringwood Hawks
Knox Raiders
Geelong United
Melbourne Tigers
Diamond Valley Eagles
Waverley Falcons
Kilsyth Cobras

Knox Raiders
Dandenong Rangers
Frankston Blues
Nunawading Spectres

Casey Cavaliers

Hobart Chargers
Casey Cavaliers
Sandringham Sabres
Launceston/NWT

Mt Gambier Pioneers
Nunawading Spectres
Ballarat Miners
Dandenong Rangers
Kilsyth Cobras
Launceston/NWT
Hobart Chargers
Bendigo Braves
Geelong United
Keilor Thunder

Mt Gambier Pioneers

Keilor Basketball Netball Stadium
Bendigo Stadium (Red Energy Arena)
Montmorency Secondary College
The Rings

State Basketball Centre

The Geelong Arena

Melbourne Sports Centre MSAC
Diamond Valley Sports & Fitness Centre
Waverley Basketball Centre

Kilsyth Sports Centre

State Basketball Centre

Dandenong Stadium

Dreamstreet Lending Arena
Nunawading Basketball Centre

Casey Stadium

TIP-OFF (oca) | TIP-OFF |

06:00PM
05:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
05:00PM
05:30PM
06:00PM
06:30PM
12:00PM
12:00PM
12:00PM
12:30PM
12:30PM

01:00PM

08:00PM
07:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
07:00PM
07:30PM
08:00PM
08:30PM
02:00PM
02:00PM
02:00PM
02:30PM
02:30PM

03:00PM

Friday, 24 May 2024
Saturday, 25 May 2024
Saturday, 25 May 2024
Saturday, 25 May 2024
Saturday, 25 May 2024
Saturday, 25 May 2024
Saturday, 25 May 2024
Saturday, 25 May 2024
Saturday, 25 May 2024
Sunday, 26 May 2024
Sunday, 26 May 2024
Sunday, 26 May 2024

Sunday, 26 May 2024
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Mt Gambier Pioneers
Geelong United
Frankston Blues
Bendigo Braves
Dandenong Rangers
Ballarat Miners
Casey Cavaliers
Nunawading Spectres
Keilor Thunder
Eltham Wildcats
Waverley Falcons
Sandringham Sabres

Ballarat Miners

Eltham Wildcats

Launceston/NWT
Sandringham Sabres
Diamond Valley Eagles
Ringwood Hawks
Knox Raiders

Hobart Chargers
Melbourne Tigers
Kilsyth Cobras
Hobart Chargers
Launceston/NWT
Bendigo Braves

Diamond Valley Eagles

Waulanda Recreation and Convention Centre

The Geelong Arena

Dreamstreet Lending Arena
Bendigo Stadium (Red Energy Arena)
Dandenong Stadium

Selkirk Stadium

Casey Stadium

Nunawading Basketball Centre
Keilor Basketball Netball Stadium
Montmorency Secondary College
Waverley Basketball Centre
Southern Basketball Centre

Selkirk Stadium

TIP-OFF (oca) | TIP-OFF |

06:00PM
05:00PM
05:30PM
05:00PM
06:00PM
05:30PM
05:30PM
05:30PM
06:00PM
12:30PM

12:30PM

12:00PM

12:00PM

08:00PM
07:00PM
07:30PM
07:00PM
08:00PM
07:30PM
07:30PM
07:30PM
08:00PM
02:30PM
02:30PM
02:00PM

02:00PM




ROUND 9 - HERITAGE ROUND

Friday, 31 May 2024
Friday, 31 May 2024
Saturday, 1June 2024
Saturday, 1June 2024
Saturday, 1June 2024
Saturday, 1June 2024
Saturday, 1June 2024
Saturday, 1June 2024
Sunday, 2 June 2024
Thursday, 6 June 2024
Thursday, 6 June 2024
Friday, 7 June 2024
Friday, 7 June 2024
Friday, 7 June 2024
Friday, 7 June 2024

Friday, 7 June 2024

Hobart Chargers

Mt Gambier Pioneers
Knox Raiders
Nunawading Spectres
Frankston Blues
Bendigo Braves
Diamond Valley Eagles
Melbourne Tigers
Eltham Wildcats
Melbourne Tigers
Sandringham Sabres
Knox Raiders
Dandenong Rangers
Casey Cavaliers
Waverley Falcons

Keilor Thunder

Launceston/NWT
Geelong United
Kilsyth Cobras
Waverley Falcons
Ringwood Hawks
Ballarat Miners
Eltham Wildcats
Keilor Thunder
Geelong United
Casey Cavaliers
Ringwood Hawks
Diamond Valley Eagles
Frankston Blues
Nunawading Spectres
Sandringham Sabres

Mt Gambier Pioneers

Hobart Netball and Sports Centre

Waulanda Recreation and Convention Centre

State Basketball Centre

Nunawading Basketball Centre
Dreamstreet Lending Arena

Bendigo Stadium (Red Energy Arena)
Diamond Valley Sports & Fitness Centre
Melbourne Sports Centre MSAC
Montmorency Secondary College
Melbourne Sports Centre MSAC
Southern Basketball Centre

State Basketball Centre

Dandenong Stadium

Casey Stadium

Waverley Basketball Centre

Keilor Basketball Netball Stadium

TIP-OFF (oca) | TIP-OFF |

06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
05:30PM
05:30PM
05:00PM
06:00PM
05:30PM
12:30PM

06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM

06:00PM

08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
07:30PM
07:30PM
07:00PM
08:00PM
07:30PM
02:30PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM

08:00PM

Friday, 14 June 2024
Saturday, 15 June 2024
Saturday, 15 June 2024
Saturday, 15 June 2024
Saturday, 15 June 2024
Saturday, 15 June 2024
Saturday, 15 June 2024
Saturday, 15 June 2024
Saturday, 15 June 2024
Saturday, 15 June 2024
Sunday, 16 June 2024
Sunday, 16 June 2024
Sunday, 16 June 2024

Sunday, 16 June 2024

L

Hobart Chargers

Geelong United
Ballarat Miners
Ringwood Hawks
Casey Cavaliers
Kilsyth Cobras
Diamond Valley Eagles
Frankston Blues
Knox Raiders
Launceston/NWT
Waverley Falcons
Melbourne Tigers
Casey Cavaliers

Diamond Valley Eagles

Sandringham Sabres
Melbourne Tigers
Dandenong Rangers
Keilor Thunder
Eltham Wildcats

Mt Gambier Pioneers
Waverley Falcons
Nunawading Spectres
Bendigo Braves
Sandringham Sabres
Ballarat Miners
Frankston Blues
Knox Raiders

Mt Gambier Pioneers

Hobart Netball and Sports Centre
The Geelong Arena

Selkirk Stadium

The Rings

Casey Stadium

Kilsyth Sports Centre

Diamond Valley Sports & Fitness Centre
Dreamstreet Lending Arena

State Basketball Centre

Mazda BT-50 Thunder Stadium
Waverley Basketball Centre
Melbourne Sports Centre MSAC
Casey Stadium

Diamond Valley Sports & Fitness Centre

TIP-OFF (oca) | TIP-OFF |

06:00PM
05:00PM
05:30PM
06:00PM
05:30PM
05:30PM
06:00PM
05:30PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
12:30PM

12:30PM

01:00PM

12:00PM

08:00PM
07:00PM
07:30PM
08:00PM
07:30PM
07:30PM
08:00PM
07:30PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
02:30PM
02:30PM
03:00PM

02:00PM




Friday, 21 June 2024
Saturday, 22 June 2024
Saturday, 22 June 2024
Saturday, 22 June 2024
Saturday, 22 June 2024
Saturday, 22 June 2024
Saturday, 22 June 2024
Saturday, 22 June 2024
Saturday, 22 June 2024
Saturday, 22 June 2024
Sunday, 23 June 2024

Sunday, 23 June 2024

Sunday, 23 June 2024

Mt Gambier Pioneers
Eltham Wildcats
Geelong United
Ballarat Miners
Kilsyth Cobras
Bendigo Braves
Waverley Falcons
Diamond Valley Eagles
Dandenong Rangers
Knox Raiders

Knox Raiders
Nunawading Spectres

Ringwood Hawks

Hobart Chargers
Launceston/NWT
Hobart Chargers
Nunawading Spectres
Melbourne Tigers
Keilor Thunder
Casey Cavaliers
Ringwood Hawks
Sandringham Sabres
Frankston Blues
Launceston/NWT
Geelong United

Ballarat Miners

Waulanda Recreation and Convention Centre
Montmorency Secondary College

The Geelong Arena

Selkirk Stadium

Kilsyth Sports Centre

Bendigo Stadium (Red Energy Arena)
Waverley Basketball Centre

Diamond Valley Sports & Fitness Centre
Dandenong Stadium

State Basketball Centre

State Basketball Centre

Nunawading Basketball Centre

The Rings

TIP-OFF (oca) | TIP-OFF |

06:00PM
06:00PM
05:00PM
05:30PM
05:30PM
05:00PM
06:30PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
06:00PM
12:00PM

12:30PM

12:00PM

08:00PM
08:00PM
07:00PM
07:30PM
07:30PM
07:00PM
08:30PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
08:00PM
02:00PM
02:30PM

02:00PM

Friday, 28 June 2024
Friday, 28 June 2024
Friday, 28 June 2024
Friday, 28 June 2024
Friday, 28 June 2024
Saturday, 29 June 2024
Saturday, 29 June 2024
Saturday, 29 June 2024
Saturday, 29 June 2024
Saturday, 29 June 2024
Saturday, 29 June 2024
Saturday, 29 June 2024
Sunday, 30 June 2024
Sunday, 30 June 2024
Sunday, 30 June 2024

Monday, 1 July 2024

L

Geelong United
Launceston/NWT
Sandringham Sabres
Melbourne Tigers
Hobart Chargers
Keilor Thunder
Nunawading Spectres
Ballarat Miners

Casey Cavaliers
Hobart Chargers
Launceston/NWT
Bendigo Braves
Dandenong Rangers
Nunawading Spectres
Frankston Blues

Ringwood Hawks

AWA

Casey Cavaliers
Diamond Valley Eagles
Eltham Wildcats
Bendigo Braves
Kilsyth Cobras
Dandenong Rangers
Mt Gambier Pioneers
Melbourne Tigers
Frankston Blues
Diamond Valley Eagles
Kilsyth Cobras

Eltham Wildcats

Mt Gambier Pioneers
Knox Raiders

Ballarat Miners

Waverley Falcons

The Geelong Arena

Mazda BT-50 Thunder Stadium
Southern Basketball Centre
Melbourne Sports Centre MSAC
Hobart Netball and Sports Centre
Keilor Basketball Netball Stadium
Nunawading Basketball Centre
Selkirk Stadium

Casey Stadium

South East Stadium

Elphin Sports Stadium

Bendigo Stadium (Red Energy Arena)
Dandenong Stadium
Nunawading Basketball Centre
Dreamstreet Lending Arena

Norwood Secondary College

TIP-OFF (ocat) | TIP-OFF |

06:00PM

05:30PM

06:00PM

06:30PM

06:00PM

06:00PM

05:30PM

05:30PM

05:30PM

06:00PM

06:00PM

05:00PM

12:00PM

12:30PM

12:30PM

06:00PM

08:00PM

07:30PM

08:00PM

08:30PM

08:00PM

08:00PM

07:30PM

07:30PM

07:30PM

08:00PM

08:00PM

07:00PM

02:00PM

02:30PM

02:30PM

08:00PM




ROUND 13 - FIRST NATIONS ROUND

TIP-OFF (oca) | TIP-OFF |

Wednesday, 3 July 2024 Ringwood Hawks Nunawading Spectres Norwood Secondary College 06:00PM 08:00PM
Thursday, 4 July 2024 Eltham Wildcats Waverley Falcons Montmorency Secondary College 06:00PM 08:00PM
Thursday, 4 July 2024 Frankston Blues Kilsyth Cobras Dreamstreet Lending Arena 06:00PM 08:00PM
Friday, 5 July 2024 Hobart Chargers Bendigo Braves Hobart Netball and Sports Centre 06:00PM 08:00PM
Friday, 5 July 2024 Ballarat Miners Sandringham Sabres Selkirk Stadium 06:00PM 08:00PM
Friday, 5 July 2024 Keilor Thunder Diamond Valley Eagles Keilor Basketball Netball Stadium 06:00PM 08:00PM
Friday, 5 July 2024 Mt Gambier Pioneers Knox Raiders Waulanda Recreation and Convention Centre 06:00PM 08:00PM
Saturday, 6 July 2024 Launceston/NWT Bendigo Braves Elphin Sports / Mazda BT-50 Thunder Stadiums 06:00PM 07:00PM
Saturday, 6 July 2024 Waverley Falcons Frankston Blues Waverley Basketball Centre 06:30PM 08:30PM
Saturday, 6 July 2024 Casey Cavaliers Diamond Valley Eagles  Casey Stadium 06:30PM 08:30PM
Saturday, 6 July 2024 Geelong United Dandenong Rangers The Geelong Arena 05:00PM 07:00PM
Saturday, 6 July 2024 Kilsyth Cobras Eltham Wildcats Kilsyth Sports Centre 05:30PM 07:30PM
Saturday, 6 July 2024 Mt Gambier Pioneers Melbourne Tigers Wulanda Recreation and Convention Centre 06:00PM 08:00PM
Sunday, 7 July 2024 Knox Raiders Geelong United State Basketball Centre 12:00PM 02:00PM
Sunday, 7 July 2024 Sandringham Sabres Keilor Thunder Southern Basketball Centre 12:00PM 02:00PM
Sunday, 7 July 2024 Ballarat Miners Casey Cavaliers Selkirk Stadium 12:00PM 02:00PM

__DATE [N HOME [ AWA |_VENUE TIP-OFF (0ca) | TIP-OFF
Tuesday, 9 July 2024 Sandringham Sabres Frankston Blues Southern Basketball Centre 06:00PM 08:00PM
Thursday, 11 July 2024 Keilor Thunder Eltham Wildcats Keilor Basketball Netball Stadium 06:00PM 08:00PM
Thursday, 11 July 2024 Melbourne Tigers Waverley Falcons Melbourne Sports Centre MSAC 06:00PM 08:00PM
Friday, 12 July 2024 Frankston Blues Hobart Chargers Dreamstreet Lending Arena 06:00PM 08:00PM
Friday, 12 July 2024 Geelong United Waverley Falcons The Geelong Arena 06:00PM 08:00PM
Friday, 12 July 2024 Nunawading Spectres Dandenong Rangers Nunawading Basketball Centre 06:00PM 08:00PM
Friday, 12 July 2024 Mt Gambier Pioneers Ringwood Hawks Waulanda Recreation and Convention Centre 06:00PM 08:00PM
Saturday, 13 July 2024 Eltham Wildcats Ballarat Miners Montmorency Secondary College 06:00PM 08:00PM
Saturday, 13 July 2024 Kilsyth Cobras Bendigo Braves Kilsyth Sports Centre 05:30PM 07:30PM
Saturday, 13 July 2024 Nunawading Spectres Launceston/NWT Nunawading Basketball Centre 05:30PM 07:30PM
Saturday, 13 July 2024 Sandringham Sabres Hobart Chargers Southern Basketball Centre 05:00PM 07:00PM
Saturday, 13 July 2024 Casey Cavaliers Melbourne Tigers Casey Stadium 05:30PM 07:30PM
Saturday, 13 July 2024 Diamond Valley Eagles Geelong United Diamond Valley Sports & Fitness Centre 06:00PM 08:00PM
Saturday, 13 July 2024 Knox Raiders Keilor Thunder State Basketball Centre 06:00PM 08:00PM
Sunday, 14 July 2024 Dandenong Rangers Launceston/NWT Dandenong Stadium 12:00PM 02:00PM
Sunday, 14 July 2024 Diamond Valley Eagles Kilsyth Cobras Diamond Valley Sports & Fitness Centre 12:00PM 02:00PM

L




